DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® EX4300 line of Ethernet switches with Virtual Chassis technology
combines the carrier-class reliability of modular systems with the economics and
flexibility of stackable platforms, delivering a high-performance, scalable solution for data
center, campus and branch office environments.
Offering a full suite of Layer 2 and Layer 3 switching capabilities, the EX4300 enables a

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number Name
Switches1
EX4300-24T 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T  + 350 W AC
PS (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-48T 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T  + 350 W AC
PS (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-48T-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T  + 350 W AC
PS (Back-to-front airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-24P 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus +
715 W AC PS (provides 565 W PoE+ power)
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-48P 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus +
1,100 W AC PS (provides 950 W PoE+ power)
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-48T-DC 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC
PS (QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis ordered
separately)
EX4300-48T-DC-AFI 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC
PS (Back-to-front airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis ordered separately)
EX4300-32F 32-port 100/1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X
SFP+, 2x40GBASE-X QSFP+, and 350W AC
PS (optics sold separately)
Model Number Name
EX4300-32F-DC 32-port 100/1000BASE-X SFP, 4x10GBASE-X
SFP+, 2x40GBASE-X QSFP+, and 550W DC
PS (optics sold separately)
EX4300-24T-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W AC PS
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-AFI-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 350 W
AC PS (back-to-front airflow) (QSFP+
DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics ordered
separately)
EX4300-48T-DC-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC PS
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-48T-DCI-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T + 550 W DC
PS (back-to-front airflow) (QSFP+ DAC for
Virtual Chassis and optics ordered separately)
EX4300-24P-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus +
715 W AC PS (provides 565 W PoE+ power)
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)
EX4300-48P-TAA Trade Agreement Act-compliant EX4300,
48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE-plus +
1,100 W AC PS (provides 950 W PoE+ power)
(QSFP+ DAC for Virtual Chassis and optics
ordered separately)